

BID TABULATION
E.HARRISON STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
IOWA CITY, IOWA

		LETTING DATE		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Carter and Associates, Inc.		Calacci Construction Company, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.	
		MAY 13, 2015 2:30 PM				Bid Bond	X	Bid Bond	X	Bid Bond	X
						Form of Proposal	X	Form of Proposal	X	Form of Proposal	X
						Bidder Status Form	X	Bidder Status Form	X	Bidder Status Form	X
						Addendum #1	X	Addendum #1	X	Addendum #1	X
ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00
2	SWPPP Management and Record Keeping through the Project Duration	LS	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	Install Safety Fence around work area, remove upon completion	LS	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
4	Traffic Control, Install, Maintain and Remove, for all Phases of Construction	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
5	Removal of ACC Pavement	SY	1265	\$ 27.50	\$ 34,787.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,445.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,487.50
6	Removal of Brick Pavement	SY	970	\$ 49.50	\$ 48,015.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 16,005.00
7	Removal of PCC Alley and Drive Approaches	SY	272	\$ 27.50	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,448.00
8	Removal of ACC Drive Approach	SY	14	\$ 27.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00
9	Removal of PCC Sidewalk	SY	960	\$ 16.50	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,200.00
10	Removal of RCP Storm Sewer	LF	423	\$ 8.80	\$ 3,722.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,345.00
11	Removal of Storm Sewer Structures	EA	4	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	Removal of Water Main and Fittings	LF	358	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,938.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,024.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,370.00
13	Removal of Fire Hydrant & Appurtenances	EA	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	Remove Large Tree	EA	3	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
15	Remove Small Tree	EA	4	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
16	Construct 12" dia. RCP Storm Sewer with gasketed joints	LF	223	\$ 30.80	\$ 6,868.40	\$ 82.00	\$ 18,286.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,495.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,495.00
17	Construct 15" dia. RCP Storm Sewer with gasketed joints	LF	340	\$ 37.40	\$ 12,716.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,500.00
18	Construct 6" dia. Perforated Longitudinal Subdrain	LF	988	\$ 8.80	\$ 8,694.40	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,374.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,856.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,856.00
19	Connect Existing Storm Lateral to new RCP Storm Sewer - Size as noted	EA	5	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Construct Storm Manhole, IDOT SW-401	EA	2	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
21	Construct Storm Manhole Top over existing Manhole Base, SW-401	EA	3	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
22	Construct Storm Intake, IDOT SW-508	EA	2	\$ 2,937.00	\$ 5,874.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
23	Construct Storm Intake Top and Throat over existing Intake Base, SW-508	EA	1	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
24	Construct Storm Intake, IDOT SW-510	EA	3	\$ 3,652.00	\$ 10,956.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
25	Construct Storm Intake Top and Throat over existing Intake Base, SW-510	EA	1	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
26	Connect Storm Sewer to Existing Intake	EA	1	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
27	Storm Sewer trench backfill incorporating suitable site excavated soil or 1" Class A crushed stone	LF	312	\$ 9.90	\$ 3,088.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,496.00
28	Storm Sewer trench backfill incorporating Class A crushed stone full depth of trench	LF	251	\$ 19.80	\$ 4,969.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,008.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,008.00
29	Over excavate unsuitable soil at storm sewer foundation and replace with crushed stone	TON	40	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
30	Construct 8" dia. C900 PVC Water Main	LF	363	\$ 23.10	\$ 8,385.30	\$ 62.00	\$ 22,506.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,335.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,335.00
31	Construct 8" dia. Class 52 DIP Water Main	LF	40	\$ 47.30	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00
32	Construct 12" dia. Class 52 DIP Water Main	LF	181	\$ 58.30	\$ 10,552.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,385.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,385.00
33	Install 6" cut in tee in existing Water Main in Dubuque Street	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	Install 6" Gate Valve, C509	EA	3	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
35	Install 8" Gate Valve, C509	EA	1	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
36	Install 12" Gate Valve, C509	EA	2	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
37	Install Fire Hydrant, C502, Complete including 6" Auxiliary Valve	EA	1	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
38	Reconnect existing 6" Fire Service to MidWest One Bank, including a 12 x 6 Tee and 6" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
39	Connect new 12" Main to existing 6" Main in Clinton Street	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
40	Adjust or Repair Existing Water Service at crossing with new Storm Sewer	EA	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
41	Water Main Disinfection and Pressure Testing	LS	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
42	Topsail, Strip, Stockpile and Respread	CY	165	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,633.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,300.00
43	Excavation, Class 10, including compaction of fill placed or removal of excess material	CY	970	\$ 8.25	\$ 8,002.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 16,975.00
44	Construct 6" thick Granular Sub Base	SY	2520	\$ 8.80	\$ 22,176.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 18,270.00
45	Subgrade repair, remove and dispose of unsuitable subgrade material, replace with macadam stone base, including compaction	TON	160	\$ 38.50	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,440.00
46	Construct 7" PCC Street Pavement	SY	132	\$ 38.50	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 5,874.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,976.00
47	Construct 8" PCC Street Pavement	SY	1617	\$ 48.67	\$ 78,699.39	\$ 46.00	\$ 74,382.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 74,382.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 79,233.00
48	Construct 9" PCC Street Pavement	SY	844	\$ 58.85	\$ 49,669.40	\$ 52.00	\$ 43,888.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 41,356.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,420.00
49	Construct 3" HMA Overlay Street Pavement	SY	116	\$ 11.55	\$ 1,339.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 15,776.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,220.00
50	Construct 7" PCC Driveway and Alley Pavement	SY	238	\$ 38.22	\$ 9,096.36	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 10,234.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,900.00
51	Construct 4" PCC Sidewalk	SY	402	\$ 49.50	\$ 19,899.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,884.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 16,482.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,100.00
52	Install Detectable Warning Panel	SF	114	\$ 35.20	\$ 4,012.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,762.00
53	Painted Pavement Marking	STA	21.2	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,862.00
54	Install, maintain and Remove Filter Sock Storm Intake Protection	EA	8	\$ 5.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00
55	Street Cleaning of adjacent Pavement as Required to Remove tracked Soil and Mud	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
56	Install Sod on disturbed turf area in Work Zone	SQ	101	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,666.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,060.00
57	Install Temporary Seeding in areas directed	SQ	44	\$ 2.48	\$ 109.12	\$ 15.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 880.00
58	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID		BASE BID TOTAL		\$ 510,677.77		\$ 516,504.00		\$ 530,853.00		\$ 552,368.50	

ITEM No.	ALTERNATE BID ITEMS			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Carter and Associates, Inc.		Calacci Construction Company, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.	
	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT						
59	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
60	SWPPP Management and Record Keeping through the Project Duration	LS	1	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
61	Install Safety Fence around work area, Remove upon completion	LS	1	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
62	Removal of ACC Pavement	SY	560	\$ 27.50	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,200.00
63	Removal of Brick Pavement	SY	17	\$ 49.50	\$ 841.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 280.50
64	Removal of PCC Pavement	SY	6	\$ 27.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 54.00
65	Removal of PCC Sidewalk	SY	120	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 900.00
66	Topsoil, Strip, Stockpile and Respread	CY	57	\$ 9.90	\$ 564.30	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00
67	Excavation, Class 10, including compaction of fill placed or removal of excess material	CY	182	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,501.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,185.00
68	Construct 6" thick Granular Sub Base	SY	512	\$ 8.80	\$ 4,505.60	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,096.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,712.00
69	Subgrade repair, remove and dispose of unsuitable subgrade material, replace with macadam stone base, including compaction	TON	80	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,720.00
70	Construct 8" PCC Street Pavement	SY	205	\$ 48.67	\$ 9,977.35	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 10,045.00
71	Construct 9" PCC Street Pavement	SY	279	\$ 58.85	\$ 16,419.15	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,508.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 13,671.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,345.00
72	Construct 7" PCC Driveway and Alley Pavement	SY	43	\$ 38.22	\$ 1,643.46	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,849.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,150.00
73	Construct 4" PCC Sidewalk	SY	88	\$ 49.50	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00
74	Detectable Warning Panel	SF	46	\$ 35.20	\$ 1,619.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,518.00
75	Painted Pavement Marking	STA	3.1	\$ 82.50	\$ 255.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 830.80
76	Street Cleaning of adjacent Pavement as Required to Remove Tracked Soil and Mud	LS	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
77	Install Sod on disturbed turf area in Work Zone	SQ	31	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,860.00
78	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 68,204.81		\$ 62,600.00		\$ 75,541.00		\$ 59,840.30
PROPOSAL TOTAL					\$ 578,882.58		\$ 579,104.00		\$ 606,394.00		\$ 612,208.80